Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	122219		
	ase record the attached original doc		cument: 5					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Evrard BORG Eric LASPESA Jean-Paul NADEAU B. Additional name(s) of conve		2. A.	PYROA 139 RO	nd address of receiving p LLIANCE UTE DE VERNEUIL ES MUREAUX (FR)	party:		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Addition	nal name(s) & address(e			
	Assignment	Merger Merger						
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	Other Record to correct Assassignment document previously reel 016118/frame 0677.							
	B. Execution Date: Novemb	er 25, 2004 - All						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/	018,522	В.	Patent N	lo.(s)			
		Additional numbers att	ached?] Yes 🖂	No			
SY	C. Title of Application: <u>BON</u> /STEM	NET LIFT WITH ACT	UATOR F	TTTED	WITH A HOOK LA	TCHING		
5.	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Tot	al number	of applications and pat	ents involved: 1		
	Name: William P. Berridge	<u> </u>			Deposit Account No. 1) in the amount of \$40.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	28 - 22320 836-6400	8. Cre dep	dit any ov osit accou	erpayment or charge an int number 15-0461.	y underpayment to		
	1				Madeland, Matter programs years of the part of pick, when the second second second second second second second			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of his probledge and the original december	iffelief the foregoing inform	nation is tru					
	William P Benifige Registration Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Regist			D	ate: August 12, 2005	5		

PATENT REEL: 016635 FRAME: 0719

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01-06-2005 102904756

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

		Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	0185				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Ervard BORG Eric LASPESA Jean-Paul NADEAU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: PYROALLIANCE 139 ROUTE DE VERNEUIL 78130 LES MUREAUX (FR)	2214				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	:					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement	1					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: November 25, 2004						
4.	 Ø	This document is being filed together with a new appli						
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No					
	С	. Title of Application: BONNET LIFT WITH ACTUA	TOR FITTED WITH A HOOK LATCHING SYSTEM					
5	. N	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	: <u>1</u> 				
		Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
	•	Indiano. 11. Indiana 1. Indiana.	B. Enclosed (Check No. 161877_)					
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.	ent to				

		1101832		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 22, 2004 William P Bentidge Registration No. 36,430 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 66,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	S RETROPE CONDUCTOR 1	e seed	
	PATENT REEL: 016635 FRAME: 072	6	01 FC:3021	-

				ASSIGNI	MENT			R	1237
:		(1) Evr	ard	BORG		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) <u>Eri</u>	c LA	SPESA					
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Jea</u>	n-Pa	ul NADEA	U				
		(4)							
		In con to each of the over to	siderati e under	on of the sum o signed, each un	f one dollar dersigned a	(\$1.00) and othe grees to assign, a	er good and valu	oble con	sidometicu11
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) P	YROA	LLIANCE					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •	39 r	oute de '	/erneui	1 - 78130	LES MURE	AUX (FR)
		invention, an divisional, co reissues and	nt, titte d in all ntinuat eexami	and interest for applications fo ion, substitute, nation certifica	the United r patent incl and reissue tes that may	signee's heirs, succ States of Americ uding any and al application(s), a be granted on th	a as defined in 3 l provisional, no nd all Letters Pa le invention kno	35 U.S.C. on-provisi itent, exte own as	. §100, in the ional, ensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	3onne	et lift w	ith act	uator fit	ted with	a hoo	ok
		-	Late)	ning syst	em				
		(Attorney Do							
		for which the on even date	unders herewit	igned has (have h or	e) executed a	n application for	patent in the Un	nited Stat	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	N	ovember 2	25, 200	4			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. a	pplicati	ion Serial Num	ber				
				mber 22,	2007				
any ap the Ass claims reexam from sa herein binding	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or divisignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees tination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorized application(s) to the said Agassigned, and that he has not eigon him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ication that may be necessary out of this document.	and any patent to execute all prision thereof, o obtaining evide to execute all prisional Convention to perform all a ed States patent izes and request ssignce, as Assi executed, and without, assigns and grants the firm r desirable in or	(s) issuecessar, apers nor any pagner and apers at for Prot fffrmatito the As the Dignee of legal recorder to confer	ing thereon, and you be considered in considering the constant of the constant	nection with application is with such in the performation of the performation of the performation of the performance of the per	any interference based thereon, fo nterference. any act which may or similar agreessary to obtain, in any and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, ower to insert on United States Pa	which may be or the invention, by be necessary iments. naintain or configuration of the Us full right to contain agrees that this assignment tent and Traden	declared of and to co in connection by rein Juited Standard the standard this assignment of th	with such concerning coperate with ction with issue or ates resulting entire interest gnment is
	In witness whereof, execute		signed	on the date(s)	opposite th	undersigned n	ame(s).		
Date	- Horamber 25	> 1004		itor Signature		<u> </u>	Q > Total		_ (SEAL)
Date _	November ES	lonl1	Inver	itor Signature		Z	the 3		_ (SEAL)
Date	Novemen?	. (Inver	itor Signature					(SEAL)
Date		1177 T - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	Inver	otor Signature					(SEAL)
Date				itor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date									
Date Date						324			
Nate	This assignment should need								
	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	at least two wi	before; inesses	who also sign l	blic if within ere:	n the U.S.A. (b)	U.S. Consul if	outside t	he U.S.A. If
Date	November 25"	2004		Witness		(0)	X		
Date .	Coreme (2	N 2004		Witness		-830	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 016635 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 08/12/2005